

Civil Secretariat, Srinagar.

## Notification

Srinagar, the 1st October, 2014

SRO-394 In exercise of the powers conferred by section 5 of the Jammu and Kashmir Levy of Tolls Act, Smvt. 1995 (Act No.VIII of 1995), the Government hereby directs that in notification SRO 381 dated 20.09.2014 read with notification SRO 390 dated 25.09.2014, for the words and figures "30th September, 2014" the words and figures "10th October, 2014" shall be substituted.

By order of the Government of Jammu & Kashmir.

Sd/(B.B. Vyas)IAS
Principal Secretary to Government,
Finance Department

No.ET/Execmption/CAMP/2014-01 Copy to the:-

Dated:01-10-2014

- 1. Financial Commissioner, Revenue.
- 2. Financial Commissioner, Industries and Commerce.
- 3. Principal Resident Commissioner, J&K Government, New Delhi.
- 4. All Administrative Secretaries.
- 5. Excise Commissioner, J&K.
- 6. Commissioner, Commercial Taxes, J&K.
- 7. Secretary to Government, Department of Law, Justice & Parliamentary Affairs.
- 8. All Deputy Commissioners.
- 9. Deputy Excise Commissioner, (Executive), Jammu/Kashmir/Toll Post Lakhanpur.
- 10. Addl. Secy/Pvt. Secy. to Hon'ble Chief Minister.
- 11. PPS to Chief Secretary.
- 12. Pvt. Secretary to Hon'ble Minister for Finance and Ladakh Affairs.
- 13. Pvt. Secretary to Principal Secretary to Government, Finance Department.
- 14. Government Order file/Stock file/Incharge Website Finance Department.

(Shakeel Ul Rehman)

Special Secretary to Government,

**Finance Department**